
July 2023 

Pray for Multiplication 
The secret to multiplication and a fruitful life lies in abiding (remaining) in Christ. (John 15:4-5). 

To see the multiplication that we desire as a church, we must abide in Christ; without Him, we 

can never be fruitful. In our obedience to the Father’s will, He will cause the increase and 

multiplication. As a church, we have been called and given gifts according to the grace given to 

us by the Holy Spirit (1 Corinthians 12:11, Romans 12:6-7). As we use our gifts and talents for 

the Lord to bring about His will and purposes, God brings increase and multiplication.  

1 Corinthians 3:6 says Paul planted, Apollos watered, but God gave the increase. He who has 

been called to plant should be diligent in planting, he who has been called to water should be 

diligent in watering. Then we will see what only God can do, giving the increase. (Acts 2:47). 

 

❖ Pray that the Lord would entrust Legacy with more people who are in need 

of Him:  

● Saturday, July 1 | Zechariah 8:20-22 - Pray that Legacy will be a house of prayer, God’s 
dwelling place, a place of His glory, and that all nations will come and encounter God in 
our midst.  

● Sunday, July 2 | Isaiah 43:6-8 - Pray for the Lord to bring many people to Legacy who 
are spiritually blind and deaf, all needing to be saved. Pray that He will call them from all 
the corners of the earth to come. 

● Monday, July 3 | Romans 10:1 - Pray for Legacy to have a heart’s desire to pray for 
people to be saved. Pray that we long for their salvation. 

● Tuesday, July 4 | Haggai 2:6-7 - Pray that Legacy Church will be filled with the glory of 
the Lord and that people will see, come to worship, and be saved. 

● Wednesday, July 5 | Proverbs 16:9 - Pray for the Lord to direct the steps of people who 
need to be saved to Legacy Church. 

● Thursday, July 6 | Joel 2:32 - Pray that as people call on the Name of the Lord at 
Legacy, there will be salvation and deliverance. 

● Friday, July 7 | Matthew 11:28 - Pray for the many who are weary and heavily burdened 
by sins, that they will come to Legacy and find rest for their souls. 

● Saturday, July 8 | Acts 9:39-42 - Pray that Legacy will experience the power of God in a 
new dimension, that will turn many unbelievers to the Lord. 

● Sunday, July 9 | Romans 8:29-30 - Pray that the Lord will bring to Legacy Church as 
many people as He has ordained and called to be saved. 

 

❖ Pray for Legacy Church's readiness to receive and disciple people from all 

walks of life:  

● Monday, July 10 | Hebrews 6:1 - Pray for the maturity of the church. Pray that we will be 
spiritually mature to guide the people God will be committing into our hands. 

● Tuesday, July 11 | Psalm 27:8 - Pray that we as a church will seek the face of God to do 
His will. As we seek His face, He will reveal His will and mind to us concerning the 
people He will entrust to us.  

● Wednesday, July 12 | Psalm 110:3 - Pray that people will be willing to freely serve the 
Lord in this season.  



● Thursday, July 13 | Proverbs 2:6 - Pray for the wisdom of our leadership and our 
members to know how to handle the coming harvest of souls.  

● Friday, July 14 | 1 Corinthians 4:1-2 - Pray that the Lord will find us faithful as stewards 
of the mysteries of His word.  

● Saturday, July 15 | 2 Timothy 4:2 - Pray for the Lord to make Legacy ready to preach 
the gospel in and out of season.  

● Sunday, July 16 | 1 Peter 3:15 - Pray that the Lord will prepare our hearts to preach the 
gospel at all times, always being ready, with gentleness and respect.  

 

❖ Pray for retention:  

● Monday, July 17 | John 6:68 - Pray for those who come to Legacy, that they will hear 
words of eternal life and become rooted and grounded in the Lord. 

● Tuesday, July 18 | John 8:32 - Pray that the people who come to Legacy Church will 
know the truth and the truth will set them free from the lies of the devil. 

● Wednesday, July 19 | Matthew 5:16 - Pray for people to see our good works as a 
ministry that glorifies God, and opens their desire to be part of the family of God. 

● Thursday, July 20 | 1 Timothy 4:12 - Pray that we are an example of a true believer in 
words, actions, love, faith, and purity and that many who come would experience Christ 
through us. 

● Friday, July 21 | John 13:34-35 - Pray for every Legacy member to express the tangible 
love of Christ to everyone so that people will experience Christ's love through us. 

● Saturday, July 22 | Hebrews 4:3 - Pray that Legacy will be a place where people will 
experience God’s rest, for as many who will come to believe in Christ. 

● Sunday, July 23 | Hebrews 12:12 - Pray that Legacy will be a place that strengthens 
those who are weak in their faith and be a church of healing.  

 

❖ Pray that we become a sending Church, planting churches locally and 

globally:  

● Monday, July 24 | Mark 16:15 - Pray that Legacy will be a church that fulfills the high 
commission of going into all the world and preaching the gospel to everyone. 

● Tuesday, July 25 | 1 Corinthians 16:9 - Pray for open doors for church planting both 
locally and internationally. Pray Legacy pushes through every form of opposition to the 
gospel. 

● Wednesday, July 26 | Luke 1:79 - Pray that Legacy will be a church that gives light to 
those who sit in darkness through our missional works. 

● Thursday, July 27 | Colossians 4:17 - Pray that everyone will be willing to use the gifts 
and ministry they have been given by the Lord to spread the gospel.  

● Friday, July 28 | Acts 19:20 - Pray that the word of God will grow mightily and prevail 
through church plants both locally and internationally.  

● Saturday, July 29 | 2 Timothy 1:9 - Pray that the Lord will call many who will do His will 
and carry out God’s mandate in this season.  

● Sunday, July 30 | Acts 16:9-10 - Pray for the Lord to reveal to us the unreached people 
groups that still need to hear the gospel of Christ.  

● Monday, July 31 | 1 Thessalonians 2:2 - Pray for the boldness of our God to preach the 
gospel no matter the circumstance.  


